Agreement are modified and replaced, in their entirety, as follows:

A. The terms “Supplier,” “Participating Entity,” or “Sourcewell” shall be replaced and intended to 
refer to the “City of Ocala.”

B. COMPENSATION. City shall pay Contractor a price not to exceed the maximum limiting 
amount of ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FOUR THOUSAND, EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE 
AND 48/100 DOLLARS ($124,885.48) over the contract term for the performance of the 
work and in accordance with the contract documents based on the most current prices set 
forth in Exhibit A – Sourcewell Agreement.

C. TIME FOR PERFORMANCE. This Agreement shall become effective and commence on